

Mia Russell is the Executive Mia
Russell (she/her) serves as Manager of
Special Initiatives at the Japanese
American National Museum. Mia
previously served as manager of the
Japanese American Confinement Sites
Consortium, and executive director of
Friends of Minidoka, the nonprofit
dedicated to preserving the Minidoka
WWII Japanese American incarceration

site.



As a museum lover, former park ranger, and interpreter at heart, Mia has developed a walking tour mobile app for Minidoka National Historic Site, is coauthor of Minidoka National Historic Site (Images of America), and Executive Producer of the broadcast documentary Betrayed: Surviving an American Concentration Camp. Mia earned a B.A. in Liberal Arts from Soka University of America and an M.A. in Applied Historical Research from Boise State University.

In addition to serving as co-chair of the National Japanese American Memorial Foundation, she serves on the LA Next Generation Japanese American Leaders Initiative founded by the Consul General of Japan in Los Angeles. She also participated in the 2022 cohort of the U.S.-Japan Council's Emerging Leaders Program, and formerly served as Vice President of the Boise Valley Chapter of the Japanese American Citizens League.

Raised in Boise and based in Los Angeles, Mia enjoys reading, cooking, hiking, and traveling. She is a proud shin-Nikkei of mixed heritage.